506136894 07/02/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6183621

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERFGOED MATERIEEL B.V	12/29/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ERFGOED NEDERLAND B.V.	
Street Address:	BREDEWEG 59	
City:	GH MOERKAPELLE	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	2751	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15934325

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)844-0081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6318440080

Email: kguzzardo@tb-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: TUTUNJIAN & BITETTO, P.C.

Address Line 1: 401 BROADHOLLOW ROAD, SUITE 402

Address Line 4: MELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	253-13(DIV)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES J. BITETTO
SIGNATURE:	/jjb/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=253-13DIV_changeofownership#page1.tif source=253-13DIV_changeofownership#page2.tif

PATENT 506136894 REEL: 053110 FRAME: 0498



Business Register extract Netherlands Chamber of Commerce

CCI number 29050379

Page 1 (of 2)

Legal entity

RSIN 810417716

Legal form Besloten Vennootschap (comparable with Private Limited Liability Company)

Statutory name ErfGoed Nederland B.V.

Corporate seat Moerkapelle First entry in Business 18-01-2002

Register

Date of deed of incorporation 27-12-2001 Date of deed of last 28-12-2018

amendment to the Articles

of Association

Date of last amendment to 29-12-2018

the Articles of Association

Issued capital EUR 18.000,00
Paid-up capital EUR 18.000,00

Filing of the annual accounts The annual accounts for the financial year 2017 were filed on 26-06-2018.

The deed of merger was executed on 28-12-2018.

Acquiring legal entity:

MErfGoed Nederland B.V. (CCI No. 29050379)

Disappearing legal entity:

MErfGoed Holding B.V. (CCI No. 63054361)

Company

Trade name ErfGoed Materieel Company start date 09-12-1998

Activities SBI-code: 0161 - Support activities for crop production

Employees 0

Establishment

Establishment number 000018069320
Trade name ErfGoed Materieel

Visiting address Bredeweg 59, 2751GH Moerkapelle

Telephone number +31795933800
Fax number +31795931958
Internet address www.erfgoed.nl
Email address info@erfgoed.nl
Date of incorporation 09-12-1998

WAARMERK

This extract has been certified with a digital signature and is an official proof of registration in the Business Register. You can check the integrity of this document and validate the signature in Adobe at the top of your screen. The Chamber of Commerce recommends that this document be viewed in digital form so that its integrity is safeguarded and the signature remains verifiable.



Business Register extract Netherlands Chamber of Commerce

CCI number 29050379

Page 2 (of 2)

This legal person

27-12-2001

has conducted the establishment since

Activities

SBI-code: 0161 - Support activities for crop production

For further information on activities, see Dutch extract.

Employees 0

Sole shareholder

Name ErfGoed Onroerend Goed B.V.

Visiting address Bredeweg 59 a, 2751GH Moerkapelle

Registered under CCI 54308089

number

Sole shareholder since 28-12-2018 (registration date: 03-01-2019)

Board member

Name ErfGoed Onroerend Goed B.V.

Visiting address Bredeweg 59 a, 2751GH Moerkapelle

Registered under CCI 54308089

number

Date of entry into office 29-12-2011 (registration date: 03-01-2012)

Title Director

Powers Solely/independently authorised

Authorised representatives

Name Krijgsman, Adriaan

Date and place of birth 19-12-1951, Gouda

Date of entry into office 13-02-2012 (registration date: 18-04-2012)

Title Financieel Manager
Contents of power of Full power of attorney

attorney

Name Verhelst, Michiel Simon

Date and place of birth 17-12-1972, Terneuzen
Date of entry into office 11-06-2018 (registration date: 20-06-2018)

Title Financial Controller

Contents of power of Full power of attorney

attorney

Extract was made on 19-06-2019 at 15.55 hours.

WAARMERK

This extract has been certified with a digital signature and is an official proof of registration in the Business Register. You can check the integrity of this document and validate the signature in Adobe at the top of your screen. The Chamber of Commerce recommends that this document be viewed in digital form so that its integrity is safeguarded and the signature remains verifiable.

PATENT